NATIONAL Assessment Co	ntre Services   puet 1 Jan'05]	MAN 2085929	T 5	
Date In: 410/20- 11:17	Jcb description	Date & Time Completed	Done	b by
Re[No: AAMSGODIOSTY]W	SAS e-filing	i		
Veh No: JDR 335TP.	E-mail (within 8hrs, AIC 2hrs	)		•
D.O.A: 11072-19:10	i-Motor Claim Form			
The state of the s	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD	2hrs, TP 4hrs)		
OD (TP) Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded			
	Assessment/Survey Repor	t		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Har	nd to Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW	: (	Tel:	Fax:	
TP Particulars: Veh No:	SUX 18412 . INC	( )/Non-INC( )		
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	)	
Policy No: ( )	Period: (	) Cover Type: (	)	
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Time:	)	
	%) [Note-Est. Status (WO): N:	0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80	)-100%]	
Year of Registration: (	) Warranty: YES ( )/NO (	)		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading:	\$1,000( )/\$2,000( )			
General Remarks			Assistant State	
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer:	s information strictly Confidential &		70311K1 K2	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail I		N		
		; Towing Co: (	-	)
			SECTION OF REAL	of the second
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 66	16)	Date&Time Comple 34	Don	bby
1) Apply for Transport Allowance (	) / Courtesy Car ( )			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cos	t>\$3000] ( )			
Injury:				
				garting they down." But
Date/Time Actions		to the second se	SPRENGER SALVEL N	
Vac		•		
	1		1	
			Ant (5)	Ami (1)
M DO THE COLD	Inveice	Preparation Checklist	in Bill	Add Bill
laimant's Particulars :-	1) AR : Acc	ident Reporting (\$30);	C (\$80)	
	3) TF : Tow	ing Fee	\$40/\$45	
river/Owner:	4) FT : Follo	ow-Through Survey	\$120	+
ontact No:	5) FT : Folk	ow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ing against INC Only (wef 10 Jan :	2005)	
and a D. C.	6) TR : Re-i	n spection	\$75 \$160	
amaged Portion:	7) N1 : Idao	DA + SMRT Survey dditional Services:-	3100	
	OD.			
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	*N5: Cot	uricsy Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5 510	
NE VENENARA LEMANDO LONGRA PROGRAMA DE SE	N7: Pos	pair Co-ordination at Repair Inspection	\$25	
uditors' Comments ::		/ Collect Excess Coordination ): TP (Non INC) against INC	\$20 \$20	
1. 1:	9) N12: Ida	c Mobile	30	34 PC)
(2/3:	Invoice dat	ed Fee Char	MANAGEM STO	
Market Market 100	Invoice dat	ed Fee Char	gsa Missis	

Farmer Com

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Mobile Number Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid.	
Maria de la compania	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	02/10/2020 11:57
Date Of Accident	01/10/2020 19:50
Exact Location Of Accident	SERANGOON GARDEN WAY SERVICE RD CARPARK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SDR3355P
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TAN AI MING
NRIC No	SXXXX132I
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96567959
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96567959
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	QASHQAI 2.0 CVT
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	A300326564QMY
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TAN WEILIANG (CHEN WEILIANG)
NRIC No	SXXXX012H
Date Of Birth	08/01/1982
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	22/10/2003
Driving Experience	16 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-98338839

OFFICE-98338839

NOEMAIL

Address BLK 927 HOUGANG STREET 91

#06-79

Postcode 530927

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NC

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured CHILDREN

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

2

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME: : -

GENDER: : FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name SERANGOON NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address ROAD: 50 SERANGOON AVE 2 #01-02 , POSTCODE: 556129 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-4880999 - FAX NO: 64883561

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20201001/2138.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Remarks/ Reasons: VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded? NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number SGX1841Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

1

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN

A:SDR 3355P.

B:06x1841PD

Grangon Gorden Way

## DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

refer to	police	report -	7/2/2011/138.	
	-			
			/	
	110000			

# DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCID	in the	/_ 70 )(DD/MN	den		
LOCAT	ION: Grangoon	Garden Way	seria r	id capa	rlc.
1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE	AL W			)
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER:	SDR3355P	0.	N	
	b)INSURANCE COMPA				
10	C)POLICY NUMBER	1 1			
9.0	D)POLICY TYPE: (COM	PREHENSIVE / THIP	D BARTY / TIÃO	_	
f	TYPE: (SALOON / COL	IPE /MPV /VAN /	OPPY / MOTO	-	TUEDO
		1	AEDOIAL / LION	ובופווסמסי	THERS)
		THE STATE OF THE S	ILA I d. La		*
.,	ARE TOU CLAIMING U	NDER YOUR OWN	INICIDANIOF O	10010	-31
	" INO' L CEUSE STATE []	HIRD PARTY CLAIM	A / REPORTING	(CVIIV)	
	ASOMED / POLICE HOLL	DER	TO KELOKING	ONLY	20
A	NAME: 790 41	M: 19		_(MADE / FEI	MALE
ь	) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:_	-51273	1322 CONT	ACT: 965	67959
c,	ADDRESS:		33111	101.	V71-1
9701 (CE) (CE) 5400				7	
- No of passenges DF	CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DE	RIVER ALSO POLIC	Y HOLDER		
Port parcanas. Di					
- I sounder				2	
- Including driver) al	NAME:	2		(MA)E / FEN	(ALE)
Including driver) b)	NAME: NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:_	2	CONTA	(MA)E / FEN	38834 .
Including driver) b)	NAME:	2			38839 .
(2) c)	NAME: NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:_ ADDRESS:		CONTA	CT: 483	38839 .
1 female.	NAME:NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:_ ADDRESS: IDATE OF BIRTH: (		CONTA	CT: 483	1ALE) 388-39 .
1 female.	NAME:NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:_ ADDRESS: IDATE OF BIRTH: (	//	CONTA	CT: 483	38839 .
1 female.	NAME:	//](I	CONTA	.cт <u>. 483</u>	38839.
1 flmg ( . *d)  1 flmg ( . *d)  1 flmg ( . *d)	NAME:	//)(I	CONTA	CT: 483	38839
1 fmg/c.  *d)  4. WA	NAME:	//)(I DR / OUTDOOR) RERIENCE: DYEE OF THE INS	CONTA	CT: 483	38839
1 fm9 c. *d) e)( f)Y) 4. WA IF 1 5. a)V	NAME:	DR / OUTDOOR) RERIENCE: DYEE OF THE INS	CONTA	CT: 483	38839
1 flmg   C.  2 flmg   C.  3 flmg   C.  4 flmg   C.  5 glw   C.  5 glw   C.  5 glw   C.	NAME:	DR / OUTDOOR) RERIENCE: DYEE OF THE INS OF THE DRIVER V	CONTA	CT: 483	38839
Including driver) b) (2-)  I female. *d)  #d)  #d)  #d)  #d)  #d)  #d)  #d)	NAME:	//)(I OR / OUTDOOR) RERIENCE: OYEE OF THE INS OF THE DRIVER V (CLEAR / RAINING WET / OTHERS	CONTA	CT: 483	38839
Including driver) b) (2-) c). I female.  *d)  #d)  #d)  #f)  # wa  IF I  5. a)  b)  b)  6. WA.  7. a)  RI	NAME:	//)(I OR / OUTDOOR) RERIENCE: DYEE OF THE INS OF THE DRIVER V (CLEAR / RAINING V WET / OTHERS (YES / NO)	CONTA	CT: 483	38839
1 female. *d)  1 fly	NAME:	//)(I OR / OUTDOOR) RERIENCE: DYEE OF THE INS OF THE DRIVER V (CLEAR / RAINING V WET / OTHERS (YES / NO)	CONTA	CT: 483	38839
1 female.  2 d)  2 d)  4 was  3 a) Ri  4 was  4 was  5 a) Ri  6 was  7 a) Ri  8 Thire	NAME:	//)(I  OR / OUTDOOR)  RERIENCE:  OYEE OF THE INS  OF THE DRIVER V  (CLEAR / RAINING  WET / OTHERS  (YES / NO)  ICH POLICE STATIC	CONTA	PANY? (YES	38839
Including driver) b)  (2)  I female.  *d)  e)(  f)YI  4. WA  IF I  5. a)W  b)R  6. WA  7. a)RI  F  8. THIR	NAME:	//)(I  OR / OUTDOOR)  RERIENCE:  OYEE OF THE INS  OF THE DRIVER V  (CLEAR / RAINING  WET / OTHERS  (YES / NO)  ICH POLICE STATIC	CONTA	PANY? (YES	160)
Including driver) b)  (2)  I female.  *d)  e)(  f)Y  4. WA  IF I  5. a)W  b)R  6. WA.  7. a)RI  F  8. THIR  duding driver) b)  c)	NAME: NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: ADDRESS: DATE OF BIRTH: ( DCCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: INDOCUPATION: INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: INDOCUPATION: IND	PAR / OUTDOOR)  RERIENCE:  OYEE OF THE INS  OF THE DRIVER V  (CLEAR / RAINING  WET / OTHERS  (YES / NO)  ICH POLICE STATIC	CONTA	PANY? (YES	7 (D)
Including driver) b) (2) I female.  *d) e)( f)Y!  4. WA  IF I  5. a)W  b)R  6. WA  7. a)RI  IF  8. THIR  of passenger a)  duding driver) b) (1.) 9. THIRE	NAME:	PAR / OUTDOOR)  RERIENCE:  OYEE OF THE INS  OF THE DRIVER V  (CLEAR / RAINING  WET / OTHERS  (YES / NO)  ICH POLICE STATIC	CONTA	PANY? (YES	7 (D)
Including driver) b)  (2)  I female.  *d)  e)(  f)YI  4. WA  IF I  5. a)W  b)R  6. WA  7. a)RI  8. THIR  duding driver) b)  c)  9. THIRE  of passenger d)	NAME: NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: ADDRESS: DATE OF BIRTH: ( DCCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: INDOCUPATION: INDOC	//	CONTA	PANY? (YES	7 (D)
Including driver) b)  (2)  I female.  *d)  e)(  f)YI  4. WA  IF I  5. a)W  b)R  6. WA  7. a)RI  8. THIR  duding driver) b)  c)  9. THIRE  of passenger d)	NAME: NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: ADDRESS: DATE OF BIRTH: ( DCCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: INDOCUPATION: INDOC	//	CONTA	PANY? (YES	7 (D)
Including driver) (2)  1 fm9 (	NAME: NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: ADDRESS: DATE OF BIRTH: ( DCCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: INDOCUPATION: INDOC	//	CONTA	PANY? (YES	7(0)
Including driver) b)  (2-)  1 fm9 c.  2 driver) b)  2 driver) b)  3 fmire  4 fm ssenger d)  4 fm ssenger d)  5 fm ssenger d)  6 fm ssenger d)  6 fm ssenger d)  7 fmire  8 fmire  9 fmire  1 fmire  1 fmire  1 fmire  1 fmire  1 fmire  2 fmire  2 fmire  3 fmire  4 fmire  4 fmire  5 fmire  6 fmire  7 fmire  1 fmire  1 fmire  1 fmire  1 fmire  2 fmire  3 fmire  4 fmire  1 fmire  1 fmire  2 fmire  3 fmire  4 fmire  3 fmire  4 fmire  5 fmire  6 fmire  7 fmire  9 fmire  1 fmire  2 fmire  1 fmire  2 fmire  3 fmire  4 fmire  1 fmire  1 fmire  1 fmire  1 fmire  2 fmire  1 fmire  2 fmire  3 fmire  4 fmire  1 fmire  1 fmire  2 fmire  3 fmire  4 fmire  4 fmire  5 fmire  5 fmire  6 fmire  7 fmire  8 fmire  8 fmire  9 fmire  1 fmire  2 fmire  1 fmire	NAME: NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: ADDRESS: DATE OF BIRTH: ( DCCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: (INDOCUPATION: INDOCUPATION: INDOC	//	CONTA	PANY? (YES	7(0)

email = williamtan@ williamtan 0801 @hotunic.com

VIDEO =





T/20201001/2138

1 of 3

Report No. T/20201001/2138 \*

Police Station Of Origin: Serangoon N.P.C 50 Serangoon Avenue 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE

Tel No: 1800-4880999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	Date/Time Report Made: 01/10/2020 21:36		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 46	
Informa	nt's Particu	ulars			
Name of TAN WE	Informant: ILIANG		Address: APT BLK 927 HOUGA 530927	NG STREET 91 #06-79 SINGAPORE	
	/ ID No.: D / S82020	12H	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 98338839	
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 38	Date of Birth: 08/01/1982	Type of Informant:		
Race: Chinese		Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: Self Employed		Driving Licence Inform Class: 3	nation: Date of Expiry:		

General Inform	mation of the Accide	nt		
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Drink Date/Time Hit and Run Drive: Accident:		Date/Time of Accident: 01/10/2020 19:50	Type of Location Car Park
Weather:	N GARDEN WAY	Road Surface:	F	Road Speed Limit:
Clear Traffic Flow: One Way		Dry Traffic Control: Not Controlled	182	raffic Volume:
Type of Collis	sion: ving Vehicles - Side Sv	W 45-8 5640 VIST	A	Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SDR3355P	Car				Slightly Damaged	1
SGX1841Z	Car				Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20201001/2138

Police Station Of Origin: Serangoon N.P.C 50 Serangoon Avenue 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 556129

Tel No: 1800-4880999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

A I		E-Hardward Christian		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	COLUMN SECTION	CONTROL OF STREET SECTION AND SECTION ASSESSMENT
Name	Tan WeiLiang	Tan WeiLiang		ID No	-	S8202012H
Related Vehicle	SDR3355P (Car)			Contact No.		98338839
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		•	Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL D		Date Disch	narge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	
Driver 1 - 1				2211		AND
Name	Syaza Nisrina Binte Khairul Lizan			ID No		S9941858C
Related Vehicle	SGX1841Z (Car)			Contact No.		NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL .		97	Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL Date		Date Disch	narge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	Injury	NIL	

## Brief Details.

On 01/10/2020 at around 1953hrs, I was at Serangoon Garden Way Service Road Carpark, exiting the carpark lot, the vehicle at the right was waiting to park at my lot. However before I could exit fully, the vehicle on my right started to reverse and resulted in side swipe. I then signalled and wanted to stop my vehicle to check what happened. However, the vehicle just drove off and didn't stop despite me horning a few times. As a result, I had to follow the vehicle till myVillage which was around 2010hrs and I stopped her, asking her why she did not stop when the accident occurred and she mentioned the music in the car was too loud and she did not hear or realise. We then exchanged particulars and leave. I also wish to state no one is injured, my pregnant wife was also with me in my car, but she is fine. I do have an in car camera and it has recorded the whole incident, including following her, and I have saved all the videos. That is all.





Police Station Of Origin: Serangoon N.P.C 50 Serangoon Avenue 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 556129 co

Report No. T/20201001/2138

3 of 3

Tel No: 1800-4880999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

## Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: F / Sgt 2 ANDREA ASHVANI D/O BALASUBRAMANIAM Singapore Police Force Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 01/10/2020 21:36
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / HRT / Sr Staff Sgt NEO ZHI YUAN Contact No.: 65476079~	Classification Of Case:



MSIG insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
4 Shenton Way, #21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807
Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800
Co.Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G
A Member of MSIKAD INSURANCE GROUP

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), AGAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

### MOTORMAX PLUS Comprehensive

Certificate No.

A 300326564 QMY

Excess: SGD700

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle SDR3355P

- Name of Policyholder
   Tan Ai Ming
- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 24/07/2020
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 23/07/2021
- Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*
   Tan Ai Ming

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- "Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
- 6. Limitations as to Use \*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP.

This Cartificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

Craig Ellis Chief Executive Officer